aid tremendously in remedying the previously identified economic and fiscal distresses suffered by 265 
County and its citizens; and, 266 
 267 
 WHEREAS, HDPE has offered to purchase from County the Site for a total purchase price of 268 
approximately Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($238,800.00) 269 
(the “Purchase Price”), or Twenty Thousand  and no/100 Dollars ($20,000.00) per acre, the exact 270 
purchase price being subject to a final survey confirming the precise acreage for the site; and,  271 
 272 
 WHEREAS, County has determined that the fair market value of the Site is Twenty Thousand and 273